JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

February 6, 2007
1:00 p.m.

Hearing Room F
Tapes: 18B, 19B
Members Present: Sen. Carter, Chair

Sen. Bates

Sen. Gordly

Sen. Westlund

Sen. Morrisette, ex officio

Rep. Boone, Vice-Chair
Rep. Garrard

Rep. Morgan

Rep. Nathanson

Members Excused: Sen. Winters Rep. Kotek

Staff Present: Tim Walker, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office

Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

Measures or Issues Heard: SB 5052, Oregon Board of Nursing Fee Bill - Work Session

HB 5528, Oregon Board of Nursing — Work Session

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 18B

003 Chair Carter Calls the meeting to order at 1:13 PM

025 Sen. Morrisette

028 Tim Walker, Legislative

Fiscal Office

030 Chair Carter Opens Work Session on HB 5528, Oregon Board of Nursing.

030 Mr. Walker

036 Chair Carter Closes Work Session on HB 5528, Oregon Board of Nursing.

037 Chair Carter Opens Work Session on HB 5052, Oregon Board of Nursing.

039 Mr. Walker

053 Rep. Morgan Moves HB 5052 to the Full Committee with a Do Pass
recommendation.
Vote: 8-0-2
Exc: Sen. Winters; Rep. Kotek

055 Chair Carter Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

Chair Carter Closes Work Session on HB 5052, Oregon Board of Nursing.

060 Chair Carter Opens Work Session on SB 5528, Oregon Board of Nursing.

061 Mr. Walker Presents SB 5528 — Oregon Board of Nursing — Work Session
Recommendations (Exhibit #1).

101 Chair Carter

123 Mr. Walker

160 Sen. Gordly

165 Sen. Westlund

170 Sen. Carter

173 Mr. Walker

217 Sen. Bates

222 Chair Carter



235
257
260
278
289
297
311
330
346
356

377
411
418
421
Tape 19B
001

005
023

032

Sen. Gordly
Chair Carter
Rep. Morgan
Chair Carter
Rep. Morgan
Sen. Morrisette
Chair Carter
Sen. Bates
Sen. Westlund

Joan Bouchard,
Executive Director
Oregon State Board of
Nursing

Chair Carter
Sen. Bates
Chair Carter
Mr. Walker

Rep. Morgan

Chair Carter
Sen. Gordly

Chair Carter

Move SB 5528, as Amended, to the Full Committee with a Do
Pass recommendation.

Vote: 8-0-2
Exc: Sen. Winters; Rep. Kotek
Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

Adjourns the meeting at 2:00 p.m.



