JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

February 6, 2007 1:00 p.m.		Hearing Room F Tapes: 18B, 19B
Members Present:	Sen. Carter, Chair Sen. Bates Sen. Gordly Sen. Westlund Sen. Morrisette, <i>ex officio</i>	Rep. Boone, Vice-Chair Rep. Garrard Rep. Morgan Rep. Nathanson
Members Excused:	Sen. Winters	Rep. Kotek
Staff Present:	Tim Walker, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	SB 5052, Oregon Board of Nursing Fee Bill – Work Session HB 5528, Oregon Board of Nursing – Work Session	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 18B		
003	Chair Carter	Calls the meeting to order at 1:13 PM
025	Sen. Morrisette	
028	Tim Walker, Legislative Fiscal Office	
030	Chair Carter	Opens Work Session on HB 5528, Oregon Board of Nursing.
030	Mr. Walker	
036	Chair Carter	Closes Work Session on HB 5528, Oregon Board of Nursing.
037	Chair Carter	Opens Work Session on HB 5052, Oregon Board of Nursing.
039	Mr. Walker	
053	Rep. Morgan	Moves HB 5052 to the Full Committee with a Do Pass recommendation.
		Vote: 8 – 0 – 2
		Exc: Sen. Winters; Rep. Kotek
055	Chair Carter	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED .
	Chair Carter	Closes Work Session on HB 5052, Oregon Board of Nursing.
060	Chair Carter	Opens Work Session on SB 5528, Oregon Board of Nursing.
061	Mr. Walker	Presents SB 5528 – Oregon Board of Nursing – Work Session Recommendations (Exhibit #1).
101	Chair Carter	
123	Mr. Walker	
160	Sen. Gordly	
165	Sen. Westlund	
170	Sen. Carter	
173	Mr. Walker	
217	Sen. Bates	
222	Chair Carter	

235	Sen. Gordly	
257	Chair Carter	
260	Rep. Morgan	
278	Chair Carter	
289	Rep. Morgan	
297	Sen. Morrisette	
311	Chair Carter	
330	Sen. Bates	
346	Sen. Westlund	
356	Joan Bouchard, Executive Director Oregon State Board of Nursing	
377	Chair Carter	
411	Sen. Bates	
418	Chair Carter	
421	Mr. Walker	
Tape 19B		
001	Rep. Morgan	Move SB 5528, as Amended, to the Full Committee with a Do Pass recommendation. Vote: $8 - 0 - 2$
		Exc: Sen. Winters; Rep. Kotek
005	Chair Carter	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED .
023	Sen. Gordly	
032	Chair Carter	Adjourns the meeting at 2:00 p.m.